Specification are subject to change without notice EM270-72D DS 030214 1
Energy Management
Energy Analyzer
Type EM270
Product description
Dual three-phase energy me-
ter with built-in configuration
key-pad and LCD data dis-

Option
X:	 none
How to order EM270-72D MV5 3 X OS X
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
EM270-72D
Specification are subject to change without notice EM270-72D DS 030214 3
Input specification
Rated Input
	 Current type		  Galvanic insulation carried
out by means of external
TCD current transformer
accessories
	 Current range		  630 A with TCD current
transformer
	 Voltage			   230VLN and 400VLL (MV5),
120VLN and 230VLL (MV6)
Accuracy			  The below data considers
the whole measuring chain:
EM270 base meter and
TCD current transformer
	 (Display, serial communication)
	 (@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%,
	 45 to 65 Hz)
		  Current range		 In: 160A, 250A, 630A (TCD
primary current)
		  Voltage range		 Un: see below
	 Current			   From 0.02In to 0.05In:
±(1.25% RDG +3DGT)
From 0.05In to 0.2In: ±(1%
RDG +2DGT)
From 0.2In to Imax:
±(0.75% RDG +1DGT)
		  MV5 range		  Un: 160 to 260VLN (277 to
450VLL)
		  MV6 range		  Un: 40 to 144VLN (70 to
250VLL)
		  Phase-neutral voltage	 In the range Un: ±(0,5%
RDG +1DGT)
	 Phase-phase voltage	 In the range Un: ±(1% RDG
+1DGT)
		  Frequency		  Range: 45 to 65Hz. Reso-
lution: 1Hz
	 Active power		  From 0.02In to 0.05In,
within Un range, PF=1:
±(2% RDG +2DGT)
From 0.05In to 0.2In, within
Un range, PF=1: ±(1.5%
RDG +1DGT)
From 0.2In to Imax, within
Un range, PF=1: ±(1.25%
RDG +1DGT)
From 0.05In to 0.1In, within
Un range, PF=0.5L or 0.8C:
±(2.5% RDG +2DGT)
From 0.1In to 0.2In, within
Un range, PF=0.5L or 0.8C:
±(2% RDG +1DGT)
From 0.2In to Imax, within
Un range, PF=0.5L or 0.8C:
±(1.5% RDG +1DGT)
	 Reactive power		 From 0.02In to 0.05In,
within Un range, sin(φ)=1:
±(3% RDG +2DGT)
From 0.05In to 0.2In, within
Un range, sin(φ)=1: ±(2.5%
RDG +1DGT)
From 0.2In to Imax,
within Un range, sin(φ)=1: